

March 12, 2025

HON. STRIKE B. REVILLA City Mayor City Government of Bacoor Bacoor City, Cavite

0. Mam

Dear Sir:

I am hereby respectfully submitting to your good office a copy of City Resolution No. 2025-676, Series of 2025 entitled: "A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE CITY MAYOR, HON. STRIKE B. REVILLA, TO SIGN A DEED OF ABSOLUTE SALE FOR AND ON BEHALF OF THE LOCAL GOVERNMENT OF THE CITY OF BACOOR, CAVITE WITH THE LEGAL HEIRS OF THE LATE SPOUSES GREGORIO BAÑAS CELESTINO AND ELISA OTALLA CELESTINO REPRESENTED BY MR. GENE EDWIN CELESTINO INVOLVING THE SALE OF THREE (3) PARCELS OF LAND SITUATED IN BARANGAY MOLINO 2, BACOOR CITY, CAVITE TO BE USED FOR VARIOUS PUBLIC PURPOSES", which was approved by the Sangguniang Panlungsod for your appropriate action.

Kindly acknowledge receipt hereof. Thank you.

Respectfully yours,

ATTY. KHALID A. ATEGA JR. Sangguniang Panlungsod secretary



